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MICHAEL LESLIE LAKE, 
Petitioner, 

V. 
MICHAEL SKELTON, 

Respondent. 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 19th day of March, 2018, send out 
from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing * copies of the REPLY OF PETITIONER MICHAEL LESLIE LAKE in the above 
entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the 
following: 

SEE ATTACHED 

To be filed for: 
NAVEEN RAMACHANDRAPPA 
Counsel of Record 
BONDTJRANT, MIXSON & ELMORE, LLP 
1201 W Peachtree St. NW, Ste. 3900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
404-881-4151 
ramachandrappa@bmelaw.com  

GERALD WEBER 
LAW OFFICES OF GERRY WEBER, LLC 
P0 Box 5391 
Atlanta, GA 31107 

CYNTHIA L. COUNTS 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
1075 Peachtree St. NE, Ste. 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Counsel for Petitioner 

REC0 
MAR 21 2018 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of March, 2018. 
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths. 
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Counsel for Defendant Michael Skelton 
Hugh William Rowling , Jr. 
Deborah L. Dance 
Lauren S. Bruce 
Office of Cobb County Attorney 
Law Department 
100 Cherokee St Ste 350 
Marietta, GA 30090-7003 
770-528-4000 
browlingcobbcounty.org  
ddance@cobbcounty.org  
lauren.bruce@cobbcounty.org  
(3 copies) 

Counsel for Defendant Michael Skelton 
George M. Weaver 
Hollberg & Weaver, LLP 
2921 Piedmont Rd NE Ste C 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
404-760-1116 
gweaver@hw-law.com  
(3 copies) 

Attorney for Amici Curiae 
Southern Center for Human Rights and 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
Charles H. Hooker III 
IULPATRICK TOWNSEND & 
STOCKTON LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street 
Suite 2800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 
Telephone: (404) 815-6500 
Facsimile: (404) 815-6555 
chooker@kilpatricktownsend.com  
(1 copy) 



Attorney for Ainicus Curiae 
Georeia Sheriffs' Association, Inc. 
Larry Walker 
Kellye C. Moore 
Walker, Hulbert, Gray & Moore, LLP 
P. 0. Box 1770 
Perry, Georgia 31069 
(478) 987-1415 
lwalker@whgmlaw.com  
kmoore@whgmlaw.com  
(1 copy) 


